Although Ledbetter’s proposed increase will not generate the annual revenue

requirement of $430,734, based upon review of the application and its supporting

documentation, Staff finds that the proposed revenue requirement of $384,098 will allow

Ledbetter to generate sufficient cash flow to pay its adjusted operating expenses and

meet its debt service obligations. Staff also finds that Ledbetter’s proposed rates,

attached hereto as Appendix C, will generate the annual revenue requirement of

$384,098 and are reasonable. Staff recommends that Ledbetter’s proposed rate be

approved. Should Ledbetter decide to further increase rates to generate the revenue

requirement determined by Staff, it should amend its application to reflect those rates

and should provide the Commission with confirmation that it has published notice of

those rates pursuant to 807 KAR5011 , Section 8.

S iq n at u res

Financial Analyst, Water and Sewer
Revenue Require men ts Branch
Division of Financial Analysis

Rate Analyst, Communications, Water
and Sewer Rate Design Branch
Division of Financial Analysis

APPENDIX A

PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT
STAFF REPORT, CASE NO. 2008-00501

Pro forma Statement 2006 Revised Adjustments Ref. Ad j us ted
Sewer Rate Revenue $276,320 $28,204- - $304,524-

Total ODeratina Revenue $282.098 $24.426 A $306.524
Other Operating Revenue $5,778 ($3,778) $2,000

Salaries
Pumping Syst. Expense (per AR)
Trtmt. Syst. LaborlExpense (per AR)
A&G Salaries (per AR)
Total Salaries
Commissioner Fees
FueVPower-,Pumping
Chemicals
Collection Syst. Exp.
Misc. Exp. Pumping System
Misc. Exp. Trtmt. & Disposal
Mt. of Trtmt.& Disposal Plant
Mt. of Other Plant Facilities

Office Supplies and Other Exp.
Outside Services
Insurance Expense
Employee PensionslBenefits
Transportation Expense
Misc. Gen. Expense
Mt. of General Plant
Total O&M Exp.
Depreciation Expense
Taxes OTI
Total Sewer Operating Exp.
Net Operating Income

Meter Reading Expenses

__I___ $349450 _ _ ~ _ I . _ _ _ _ _ _ _  ____-___-.._I-. -_
-___ $9,332 ~

$16,763 .-
$60,545 $24,324 B $84,869

0 $2,040 C $2,040
$23,898 0 $23,898

0 0 0
$8,333 ($2,402) D $5,931
$531 3 0 $531 3
$5,920 0 $5,920

$14,604 ($13,777) E $827

$8,808 ($5,081) G $3,727
$10,119 ($2,671) H $7,448

$7,281 0 $7,281
$1,908 $28,625 I $30,533
$5,308 0 $5,308

$262 0 $262
$5,068 0 $5,068

$172,440 $25,639 $198,079
$1 10,111 $1,759 J $1 11,870
$19,431 ($12,782) K $6,649

$301,982 $14,616 $31 6,598
($19,884) $9,810 ($10,074)

$9,454 0 $9,454

$541 9 ($5,419) F 0

Interest Income
Interest on LT Debt
Net Income

Explanatory Notes:

$943 0 $943
$93,975 ($60,473) L $33,502

($1 12,916)

A. Normalized Revenues as determined by Commission Staffs billing analysis

B. Salaries and Wages Expense was adjusted to reflect pro forma salaries allocated 60% to water
operations and 40% to sewer operations, calculated as follows:

Employee Total 2006 % of 2008 Annualized Pro forma

Field
Field Tech $19,028.37 $38,056.74 $38,056.74
Assistant Distrib. Mgr. $1 8,316.97 $36,633.94 $36,633.94

Field Tech (hired 4 / 0 E  __ $5,493.00 __ - $3F160.00
Distribution Manager $21,725.46 $43,450.92 $43,450.92
Tofal Field .Rl50 995 30 $68.292.88 $148.301.60

__ _"-"" - 2008 (2x) "_"- .-._I